

VOTE SHEET

OCTOBER 7, 1997

RE: DOCKET NO. 961458-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Combined Companies, Inc. for violation of Rules 25-4.118, Interexchange Carrier Selection, and 25-24.470, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required.

Issue 1: Should the Commission accept the settlement proposed by Combined Companies, Inc., as a resolution of the apparent violations of Rules 25-4.118, F.A.C., Interexchange Carrier Selection, and 25-24.470, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required?

Recommendation: Yes. The settlement offer resolves the issues in this docket, will ensure that all of the customers involved are being made whole, and is in the public interest. Staff further recommends that CCI be required to submit a report to the Commission within 30 days of the date this Order becomes final, informing the Commission of when CCI provided notice to its former customers of the means by which the customers may obtain a refund.

**APPROVED**

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: DS CL GR

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

*[Handwritten signatures: Susan Clark, J. Terry Dean]*

\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10325 OCT-86

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

VOTE SHEET

OCTOBER 7, 1997

DOCKET NO. 961458-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Combined Companies, Inc. for violation of Rules 25-4.118, Interexchange Carrier Selection, and 25-24.470, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required.

(Continued from previous page)

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: Yes, if the Commission approves staff's recommendation in Issue 1, no further issues remain in this docket for the Commission to resolve and this docket should be closed.

**APPROVED**